F-)RM PTO-1595 (F. av. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(F 3V. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
○ 4B No. 0061-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ 10243307 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Travelling	● ▼ ▼ ▼
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tracy E. Grim, Wendy Henderson, Kelly M. Long	$\sigma$
Joseph M. Iglesias and Michael Campos 4.18.23	Internal Address:
A Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3 Nature of conveyance:	Street Address 742 Pancho Road
[ ] Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Camarillo State: CA ZIP: 93012
[ ] Other	
E :ecution Date:	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): See below	1.
If his document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is: April 18, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10419307	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No	
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1
concerning document should be mailed.	
Name: Alan C. Rose	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
nternal Address: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	Enclosed
Suite 3800	Authorized to charge any fee deficiencies to deposit
treet Address: 2029 Century Park East	account or credit any overpayments  8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067	16-2230
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  JSE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature To the best of mv knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	1 Prese
/ Alan C. Rose	m. C. Ruse Amil 18,2003
Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
C:R021 40.00 CH	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

01

Washington, D.C. 20231

FIOM OPPENHEIMER - L. A.

Docket No. 480032-296

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tracy E. Grim, residing at 9819 South Richmond Avenue, Tulsa, OK 74137; Wendy J. Henderson, 616 Livingston Ave., Ventura, California 93003; Kelly M. Long, residing at 6318 Jackie Avenue, Woodland Hills, California 91367; Joseph M. Iglesias, P.O. Box 7004, Thousand Oake, California 91359; and Michael Campos, 1168 E. Collins St., El Rio, California 93030, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented a Versattle Hardenable Cast Or Support, for which we are about to file application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by each of us concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, ROYCE MEDICAL COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 742 Pancho Road, Camarillo, California 93012, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all

PATENT REEL: 013991 FRAME: 0281 FROM OPPENHEIMER - L. A.

(WED) 4. 9'03 12:21/ST. 12:18/NO. 4860087145 P

Docker No. 480032-296

countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Witness:

Africa d. 642 Mac
TRACY E. G.
ated 4-9-03

Witness:

riege d. Cotra WENDY J.

Dated 4-9-03

Witness:

Dated 4-15-03

Witness:

AJuga d. Cofa

Wimess:

ugo a. Cofu

MICHAEL CAMPOS

-2-

LA 241891 voi 04/09/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013991 FRAME: 0282

RECORDED: 04/18/2003